

A **UNOVA** Company

January 24, 2002

Intermec Technologies Corporation Systems and Solutions 550 Second Street S.E. Cedar Rapids, IA 52401

Federal Communications Commission Equipment Authorization Division Application Processing Branch 7435 Oakland Mills Rd. Columbia, Md. 21046

FCC ID: EHANOVCDPD

Subject: Letter requesting confidentiality of Intermec Technologies and Novatel Wireless Technologies, Ltd. radio modem device FCC Certification application.

Dear Sirs,

Pursuant to CFR 47 Chapter 1 Section 0.459, Intermec Technologies Corporation and Novatel Wireless Technologies, Ltd. requests that the following identified detailed technical information regarding the Novatel Expedite radio modem device, presented herein installed the Intermec 700 hand held computer, be held confidential by the Federal Communication Commission (FCC) and as such be withheld from public inspection.

Pursuant to CFR 47 Chapter 1 Sections 0.457(d) and 0.457(d)(2)(i) the exhibits contain details of trade secrets and technical data that is customarily guarded from competitors and not released to the public by Novatel Wireless Technologies, Ltd.

The following Exhibits with specific sections described, submitted with the Form 731 Attachments should be held confidential:

Technical Description Block Diagram Schematic Diagram Parts List Tune-Up Procedure

Sincerely,

Dave Fry,

Regulatory Engineer II

Intermec Technologies Corporation

EMC Test Laboratory